OP \$515.00 2863158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		10/25/2010	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthSouth Corporation		
Street Address:	3660 Grandview Parkway, Suite 200		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35243		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863158	AUTOAMBULATOR
Registration Number:	1673777	"GETTING PEOPLE BACK TO WORKTO PLAYTO LIVING"
Registration Number:	2122268	Н
Registration Number:	2317650	Н
Registration Number:	2249328	Н
Registration Number:	2651916	Н
Registration Number:	2144242	HEALTHSOUTH
Registration Number:	2264235	HEALTHSOUTH
Registration Number:	2249329	HEALTHSOUTH
Registration Number:	2734052	HEALTHSOUTH
Registration Number:	2748134	
Registration Number:	2730537	HEART COLLEGE
		TDADEMARK

" TRADEMARK " 900174856 REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0605

Registration Number:	2760921	HRC WORKS
Registration Number:	1802066	SPORTS MEDICINE UPDATE
Registration Number:	1669840	WORKSTART
Serial Number:	76385933	HEALTHSOUTH AUTOMATED DIGITAL HOSPITAL
Serial Number:	76385930	HEALTHSOUTH DIGITAL HOSPITAL
Serial Number:	76385932	HEALTHSOUTH DIGITAL HOSPITAL THE HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	76385931	HEALTHSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER THE DIGITAL HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	76386054	THE HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street c/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees		
Signature:	/Laura Kees/		
Date:	10/25/2010		

Total Attachments: 5

source=HealthSouth - 2005 Trademark Release_1#page1.tif source=HealthSouth - 2005 Trademark Release_1#page2.tif source=HealthSouth - 2005 Trademark Release_1#page3.tif source=HealthSouth - 2005 Trademark Release_1#page4.tif source=HealthSouth - 2005 Trademark Release_1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of October 25, 2010 (this "Release"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral and Guarantee Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (i) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 21, 2005, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among HealthSouth Corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and (ii) the Collateral and Guarantee Agreement dated as of March 21, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower and the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) and (ii), the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Borrower in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3059/0339.

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness and the termination of all Obligations under the Credit Agreement, and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, the Borrower has informed the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the letter agreement dated as of March 10, 2006, among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Borrower. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Borrower to make such filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by the Borrower to be required to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademarks evidenced hereby. The execution and delivery of this release and any further documents and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any of the Secured Parties.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE BORROWER'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent have duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent,

Name:

ne: Dawn L

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interests]

Schedule I

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No./(App. No.)	Registration Date / (Filing Date)	Owner States	Comments
AUTOAMBULATOR	2863158	7/13/2004	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(76/265165)	(6/1/2001)		
GETTING PEOPLE BACKTO	1673777	1/28/1992	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
WORKTO PLAYTO LIVING	(74/121884)	(12/10/1990)		
Н	2122268	12/16/1997	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/082580)	(4/2/1998)		
H Design	2317650	2/15/2000	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/381511)	(10/29/1997)		
H Design	2249328	6/1/1999	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/439670)	(2/24/1998)		
H Design	2651916	11/19/2002	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
•	(76/366350)	(2/5/2002)		
HEALTHSOUTH	2144242	3/17/1998	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/191760)	(10/30/1998)		
HEALTHSOUTH	2264235	7/27/1999	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/381512)	(10/29/1997)		
HEALTHSOUTH	2249329	8/1/1999	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(75/439720)	(2/24/1998)		
HEALTHSOUTH	2734052	7/8/2003	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(76/366353)	(2/5/2002)		
HEART APPLE GRAD CAP	2748134	8/5/2003	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
LOGO Design	(76/263514)	(5/29/2001)		
HEART COLLEGE	2730537	6/24/2003	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(76/975339)	(5/23/2001)		
HRC WORKS	2760921	9/9/2003	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(76/367409)	(2/7/2002)		
SPORTS MEDICINE UPDATE	1802066	11/2/1993	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(74/316266)	(9/22/1992)		
WORKSTART	1669840	12/24/1991	HealthSouth Corporation	Registered
	(74/122190)	(12/10/1990)		
HEALTHSOUTH AUTOMATED DIGITAL HOSPOTAL	(76/385933)	(3/12/2002)	HealthSouth Corporation	Pending
HEALTHSOUTH DIGITAL HOSPITAL	(76/385930)	()03/21/2002	HealthSouth Corporation	Pending

[[NYCORP:3245966v2:3138D:10/23/10--01:10 p]]

Trademark	Reg. No./(App. No.)	Registration Date / (Filing Date)	Owner	Comments
HEALTHSOUTH DIGITAL HOSPITAL THE HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE	(76/385932)	(3/21/2002)	HealthSouth Corporation	Pending
HEALTHSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER THE DIGITAL HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE	(76/385931)	(3/21/2002)	HealthSouth Corporation	Pending
THE HOSPITAL OF THE FUTURE	(76/386054)	(3/21/2002)	HealthSouth Corporation	Pending

[[NYCORP:3245966v2:3138D:10/23/10--01:10 p]]

RECORDED: 10/25/2010